Zagreb, 15 February 2019

Hrvatski Telekom

Ivan Bartulović appointed Member of the Management Board and Chief Human Resources Officer

Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: HT.ZA; Bloomberg: HTRA CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, announces that the Supervisory Board has appointed Ivan Bartulović as Member of the Management Board and Chief Human Resources Officer, for a period of three years, with effect from 1 March 2019.

Ivan Bartulović is transferring from A1 Group, where he held the position of Member of Leadership Team and Senior Director of Human Resources & Corporate Communications for business segments in Croatia and Macedonia. Before that, as of 2010, he performed the function of Management Board Member and Executive Director for Strategic Human Resources of CEMEX Group, responsible for operations in Croatia, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Montenegro and Serbia. He started his career in 2006, in the area of financial consultancy in Privredna banka Zagreb, member of INTESA SANPAOLO BANK Group.

Ivan Bartulović graduated in Business Economics and gained a master's degree in Financial Management from the Faculty of Economics in Split. He continued his studies abroad, completing the MBA degree at HHL Leipzig Graduate School of Management in Germany (2014 - 2016) and at EADA Business School in Spain (2014 - 2016). During the MBA studies, he also attended Georgetown University (2016) in the USA and Lingnan University in China. He took his education further at Harvard Business School (2014), specializing in the area of Business Transformation Management.

Davor Tomašković, President of the Management Board and CEO, said:

"I am delighted to welcome Ivan's appointment to the Management Board, particularly because he is a manager who brings along many years of experience in the area of change management and organizational transformation. I am convinced that Ivan, together with HTs' team, shall contribute to the continued shaping of HT as an agile and modern company, focused on customer satisfaction and further growth".

As of 1 March 2019, the Management Board shall consist of Davor Tomašković, President, Daniel Daub, responsible for finance, Boris Drilo, Management Board Member responsible for technical and information functions, Nataša Rapaić, responsible for residential customers, Saša Kramar, responsible for business customers, and Ivan Bartulović, responsible for human resources. As of 1 April 2019, the duties of the President of the Management Board shall be taken over by Konstantinos Nempis.

Contact details

Hrvatski Telekom, Investor Relations

Marina Bengez Sedmak Elvis Knežević E-mail Web site

Instinctif Partners Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield 00385 1 4911080 00 385 1 491 1114 <u>ir@t.ht.hr</u> www.t.ht.hr/investitori

+44 (0)20 7457 2020



About Hrvatski Telekom

Hrvatski Telekom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 0.9 million fixed lines, 2.3 million mobile subscribers and 0.7 million broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.